South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 11, 2024, 04:10:01 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H 4601 General Bill, By Forrest
Summary: Transportation of farm products, exceptions

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 56-5-4100, RELATING TO
PREVENTING ESCAPE OF MATERIALS LOADED ON VEHICLES AND CLEANING THE HIGHWAYS OF ESCAPED
SUBSTANCES OR CARGO, SO AS TO INCORPORATE THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 56-5-4110 TO CLARIFY THE
EXCEPTIONS FOR TRANSPORTATION OF CERTAIN FARM PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS; AND BY REPEALING
SECTION 56-5-4110 RELATING TO THE REQUIREMENTS THAT LOADS AND COVERS MUST BE FIRMLY ATTACHED.

11/16/23
11/16/23
01/09/24
01/09/24
03/20/24
03/21/24
03/26/24
03/26/24
03/27/24
03/27/24
03/27/24
04/17/24
05/08/24
05/09/24
05/09/24
05/09/24
05/09/24
05/09/24
05/09/24

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 95)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 95)
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 10)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 17)

Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 17)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 14)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 6)

Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 60)

Read second time

Read third time and returned to House with amendments

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment

Roll call Yeas-0 Nays-103

Senate recedes from amendment

Ordered enrolled for ratification

Page 1 of 1



