South Carolina Legislature

May 11, 2024, 04:10:01 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H 4601 General Bill, By Forrest

Summary: Transportation of farm products, exceptions

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 56-5-4100, RELATING TO PREVENTING ESCAPE OF MATERIALS LOADED ON VEHICLES AND CLEANING THE HIGHWAYS OF ESCAPED SUBSTANCES OR CARGO, SO AS TO INCORPORATE THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 56-5-4110 TO CLARIFY THE EXCEPTIONS FOR TRANSPORTATION OF CERTAIN FARM PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS; AND BY REPEALING SECTION 56-5-4110 RELATING TO THE REQUIREMENTS THAT LOADS AND COVERS MUST BE FIRMLY ATTACHED.

11/16/23	House	Prefiled
11/16/23	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/09/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 95)
01/09/24	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 95)
03/20/24	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 10)
03/21/24		Scrivener's error corrected
03/26/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 17)
03/26/24	House	Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 17)
03/27/24	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 14)
03/27/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/27/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 6)
04/17/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 60)
05/08/24	Senate	Read second time
05/09/24	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments
05/09/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0
05/09/24	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment
05/09/24	House	Roll call Yeas-0 Nays-103
05/09/24	Senate	Senate recedes from amendment
05/09/24	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification